

Shuswap District Arts Council BLAIR BORDEN MEMORIAL AWARD

Blair Borden, founding member of the Shuswap District Arts Council and a life-long learner of music and art, made a significant donation to the Arts Council's Endowment Fund so that interest earned could be granted to musicians who wished to further their education or experience in music.

In Blair's memory, the Arts Council offers an award of not less than \$500 to one or two musicians who demonstrate a willingness to continue the learning process.

Eligibility: Applicants must be age 19 or over and not previous recipients of this award.

Requirements: Please answer the questions below and submit with three digital samples of work via links that best describe your current endeavours. Deadline for submissions is September 30. Email submission to the Arts Council at sdarts@telus.net.

Notification: All applicants will be notified of their status by email. The Award will be presented to the selected applicant(s) by October 30. The Arts Council requires a letter of acknowledgment upon receipt of the Award.

Submit the following information to sdarts@telus.net:

Name Mailing address Phone & email Website/Insta/FB page Music genre

Please answer the following questions in the body of the email:

How do you intend to use this award? What training you have had in your artistic field? What are your achievements in your artistic field? Describe the music you are submitting with this application. Email mp3 files, or links to website, google drive, or dropbox.

> Shuswap District Arts Council, Box 1181, Salmon Arm, BC V1E 4P3 salmonarmartscentre.ca (250) 832-1170 sdarts@telus.net Arts Centre Hours: Tuesday to Saturday 11am to 4pm